

<

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11708

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in CRLRP No. 1184/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PRAKASH SADASHIV PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Subject to the petitioner depositing fine amount  
within a week from date, the prayer for exemption from  
surrendering stands allowed. In default, the same shall  
stand recalled.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MITHLESH GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER